The accompanying unaudited pro forma financial statements give effect to the contribution of certain TransMontaigne Inc. terminal and pipeline operations, the
execution of the terminaling services agreement and omnibus agreement, and the related transactions in connection with the closing of this offering. The
unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet assumes that the contribution, offering and related transactions occurred on December 31, 2004 and the unaudited
pro forma combined statements of operations assume that the contribution, offering and related transactions occurred on July 1, 2003. The contribution of certain
TransMontaigne Inc. terminal and pipeline operations to TransMontaigne Partners will be recorded at carryover basis in a manner similar to a reorganization of
entities under common control.

F-2

TransMontaigne Partners L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
December 31, 2004
(In thousands)

TransMontaigne
Partners

(Predecessor)

 Adjustments

Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 2 $ 86,000

(9,000
29,850

(106,830

(a)

)(b)

(c)

)(d)

$ 22

 Trade accounts receivable, net   406  —  406
 Other current assets   404  —  404

  Total current assets   812  20  832

Property, plant and equipment, net   116,602  —  116,602
Other assets, net   1,592  1,650(c)  3,242

  $ 119,006 $ 1,670 $ 120,676

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Trade accounts payable  $ 1,682 $ — $ 1,682
 Other accrued liabilities   545  —  545

  Total current liabilities   2,227  —  2,227

Long-term debt   —  31,500(c)  31,500

Equity   116,779  (106,830)
(9,949

(d)

)(e)
 —

Partners' Equity:
 Limited partner interests:
  Common unitholders:
   Public unitholders   —  86,000

(9,000
(a)

)(b)
 77,000

   Transmontaigne Inc. and affiliates   —  1,710(e)  1,710
  Subordinated units   —  7,590(e)  7,590
 General partner's interest   —  649(e)  649

  $ 119,006 $ 1,670 $ 120,676

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-3

TransMontaigne Partners (Predecessor)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year ended June 30, 2004
(In thousands, except per unit amounts)

TransMontaigne
Partners

(Predecessor)

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Revenues  $ 34,329 $ 1,575

2,645
(f)
(f)

$ 38,549

Direct operating costs and expenses   (14,123)  —  (14,123)

  Net operating margins   20,206  4,220  24,426

Costs and expenses:
 Allocated general and administrative expense   (3,300)  500(g)  (2,800)
 Allocated insurance expense   (900)  (100)(g) (1,000)
 Depreciation and amortization   (5,903)  —  (5,903)
 Gain on disposition of assets, net   6  —  6

  Total costs and expenses   (10,097)  400  (9,697)

   Operating income   10,109  4,620  14,729
Interest income (expense), net   6  (1,575)(h) (1,569)

 Net earnings  $ 10,115 $ 3,045 $ 13,160

Computation of net earnings per limited partner unit:
 Net earnings   $ 13,160
 Less—Earnings allocable to general partner   263

 Earnings allocable to limited partners   $ 12,897

Net earnings per limited partner unit   $ 1.55

 Weighted average limited partner units outstanding   8,314

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-4

TransMontaigne Partners (Predecessor)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Six months ended December 31, 2004
(In thousands, except per unit amounts)

TransMontaigne
Partners

(Predecessor)

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Revenues  $ 16,628 $ 611(f) $ 17,239
Direct operating costs and expenses   (7,694)   (7,694)

  Net operating margins   8,934  611  9,545

Costs and expenses:
 Allocated general and administrative expense   (1,650)  250(g)  (1,400)
 Allocated insurance expense   (500)  —  (500)
 Depreciation and amortization   (3,042)  —  (3,042)

  Total costs and expenses   (5,192)  250  (4,942)

   Operating income   3,742  861  4,603
Interest income (expense), net   —  (788)(h) (788)

  Net earnings  $ 3,742 $ 73 $ 3,815

Computation of net earnings per limited partner unit:
 Net earnings   $ 3,815
 Less—Earnings allocable to general partner   76

 Earnings allocable to limited partners   $ 3,739

Net earnings per limited partner unit   $ 0.45

Weighted average limited partner units outstanding   8,314

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-5

TransMontaigne Partners L.P.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma financial information is derived from the historical combined financial statements of TransMontaigne Partners (Predecessor). The